CORPURATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 Hays Street	- ⁸ 0 ⁸ 6 9 (
CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 HATS STREET TAILAHASSE, FL 32101 N 95000000 904-222-0393 LAX CSO networks	0327
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 50200 TALLAMASSEF, FL 32314 ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
REFERENCE 1 327969 80789A	
COST LIMIT : 9	
ORDER DATE : January 20, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 9:54 AM	20120000000000000000000000000000000000
ORDER NO. : 527969	(1.20/35/000000000 ****122.50 ****122.50
CUSTOMER NO: 80789A	
CUSTOMER: Howard L. Crown, Esq CATALANO FISHER GREGORY & CROWN Suite 404 4001 Temiemi Trail, North Naples, FL 33940	1 55
N9500000324	
NAME: NAPLES COMMUNITY ICE SKATING FOUNDATION, INC.	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	S St
X CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	Tra 1
	1-24-15 C2 (A

CATALANO, FISHER, GREGORY, CROWN & SULLIVAN

•

.

CHARTERED ATTORNETS AT LAW Northern Trust Building, Suite 404 4001 Tamiams' Trail North Naplas, Florida 39.040-8702

ANTHONY J, CATALANO A, ALSTON PISHERH, JH. C, NELL UREJOHY HOWAHD L, CROWN JOBN L, BULLIVAN, JH.

t

ţ

(818) 262+8000 TELECOPTRI (810) 262-4872 OF COUNSEL WILLIAM DEFOREST THONPSON MARK V. SILVERIO

January 18, 1995

Secretary of State Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ð

RE: NAPLES COMMUNITY ICE SKATING FOUNDATION, INC.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herein please find the following with respect to the above captioned corporation:

Original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with Registered Agent Certificate

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$122.50 to be applied as follows:

Filing Fees	\$ 35.00
Certified Copy	52.50
Registered Agent	
Designation	<u>35.00</u>

\$122.50

The certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation should be returned to the undersigned.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours, House Crau

Howard L. Crown

HLC/kjs Enclosures

cc: Gregory M. Zak



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 95 21 32 Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Januarý 20, 1995

all date

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES INC. 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: NAPLES COMMUNITY ICE SKATING FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W95000001451

We have received your document for NAPLES COMMUNITY ICE SKATING FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Please return your doc: ient, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be consirined abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6930.

Tim Murphy Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00002502

fic subscut

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

95 JAH 20 MI H: 02 SECTION ALLANDS STATIONED The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE_I

The name of the corporation is NAPLES COMMUNITY ICE SKATING FOUNDATION, INC., and the address of the principal office is 1724A Bald Eagle Drive, Naples, Florida 33942.

ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The purpose s to engage in any activities or business permitted under the

laws of the United States and Florida for a Not For Profit corporation. The purpose of the corporation includes, but is not limited to, providing ice skating facilities, soccer facilities and other recreational activities for the children and the community of Collier County.

ARTICLE IV

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation shall be organized on a non-stock basis and it shall have authority to issue membership certificates.

ARTICLE VI

.

The address of its initial registered office is 4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 404, Naples, Florida 33940, and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Howard L. Crown, Catalano, Fisher, Gregory, Crown & Sullivan, Chartered.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporators are:

NAME ADDRESS Gregory M. Zak 1724A Bald Eagle Drive Naples, FL 33942 Joseph P. Joy 493 Carica Road Naples, FL 33963

ARTICLE_VIII

The names and addresses of the initial directors are: Gregory M. Zak 1724A Bald Eagle Drive

Joseph P. Joy

а,

Naples, FL 33942

493 Carica Road Naples, FL 33963

DATED 18 DATED;

GRE JOSE Ρ. JOY: Lacorporation DL

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

,

•

Having been designated as the Registered Agent of the above-named corporation to accept service of process for said corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent for said corporation.

oun

n an trainn Martha

CROWN, Registered Agent HOWARD L.

FILED 95 JAI 20 JAI 02 SECSION AND TALLANSSEED, FLOODDA